required to perform the Services shall be provided by MDC without 

any direct cost to RRI.  MDC shall determine how it will fund its 

costs for the Services provided herein. The MDC and RRI hereby 

agree that the total amount of the obligation of the MDC under 

Section 1.1 shall not exceed the amount of Seven Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($750,000) for each calendar year (the “Annual 

Budget”).  

1.2.2 To the extent that RRI requires Services outside of the Regular 

Working Periods, RRI shall be free to contract with third parties to 

perform such Services under terms and conditions acceptable to

[...]

after the onset of the injury or illness. 

b. The District will provide E&E and unclassified employees with 

employer-paid long-term disability insurance. 

i. This benefit provides an employee with fifty percent (50%) of his 

or her salary, to a maximum of thirteen thousand dollars 

($13,000) per month. 

ii. This benefit commences on the ninetieth (90th) day after the 

onset of the injury or illness. 

iii. This duration of the benefit is contingent upon the age of the 

employee, the type of illness or injury (with limitations for 

disability due to substance abuse) and the potential for future